G.N. 7066

It is hereby notified that tenders are invited for the provision of Dead/Debilitated/Trapped Bird Collection and Delivery services within the territories of Hong Kong in an effective and efficient manner on a 24-hour round the clock and seven days a week basis (Tender Reference: AFCD/IQ/AH/01/16). Successful tenderer is expected to act promptly and render immediate service to service calls based on sound management and work plans. This is a two-year service contract which is expected to commence on 1 April 2017.

Tenders in FIVE SETS must be sealed and clearly marked with the tender reference, the subject of the tender and the tender closing date on the outside of the envelope (but should not bear any indication which may relate the tender to the tenderer) addressed to the Chairman of the Tender Opening Committee, Government Logistics Department and must be deposited in the Government Logistics Department Tender Box situated at the Ground Floor, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong before 12.00 noon (Hong Kong Time) on 19 January 2017 (Thursday). Late tenders will not be accepted.

Forms of tender and further particulars may be obtained from the Reception Counter of Agriculture, Fisheries and Conservation Department at 5th Floor, Cheung Sha Wan Government Offices, 303 Cheung Sha Wan Road, Kowloon (Enquiry Telephone No.: (852) 2150 7186, Fax No.: (852) 2375 3563). They are also available on the Internet at the following address:—

http://www.afcd.gov.hk/english/tender/tender_qua/tender_qua_cur.html

This tender is covered by the Agreement on Government Procurement of the World Trade Organisation. This notice also serves as a summary notice required under the Agreement on Government Procurement of the World Trade Organisation.

The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region does not bind itself to accept the tender with the highest overall score or any tender, and reserves the right to negotiate with any tenderer about the terms of the offer.

Details of the award of the contract will be published on the Internet.

9 December 2016

LEUNG Siu-fai Director of Agriculture, Fisheries and Conservation